FLOOR HINGE
Patch Fitting
600SERIES  / 500SERIES  /  400SERIES  /  200SERIES
REGISTERED TO
ISO 9001
CERTIFICATE
NO.20002510 QM08
Model

10
1
4
2
5
LP
3
2
10 20 88 12
130
1
4
2
5
HOLDOPEN ANGLE 90ﾟ
S-201N / 201N ・ S-202N / 202N
OPENING SYSTEM OF DOOR MODEL NUMBER
FITTING SIZE AND WEIGHT
WIDTH X HEIGHT(mm)
CENTER HUNG DOUBLE ACTION

Aｄｊｕｓｔｉｎｇ ｓｃｒｅｗAｄｊｕｓｔｉｎｇ ｓｃｒｅｗAｄｊｕｓｔｉｎｇ ｓｃｒｅｗ
Cｅｍｅｎｔ ｃａｓｅ
OPENING SYSTEM OF DOOR
CENTER HUNG DOUBLE ACTION
MAXIMUM OPENING ANGLE 113ﾟ
HOLD-OPEN ANGLE 90ﾟ
MODEL NUMBER
201Y
S -202Y
202Y
S -201Y
NON-HOLD
90ﾟHOLD
90ﾟHOLD
NON-HOLD
S-201Y / 201Y ・ S-202Y / 202Y
FITTING SIZE AND WEIGHT
WIDTH X HEIGHT(mm) DOOR WEIGHT(Kg)
130950X2100
900X2100 80

1
4
2
5
LP
3
2
10 20 88 12
130
1
4
2
5
10
■ Tｏｐ ｐｉｖｏｔ(ｕｐｐｅｒ ｆｒａｍｅ ｓｉｄｅ) ■ Tｏｐ ｐｉｖｏｔ(ｄｏｏｒ ｓｉｄｅ)
S-201K / 201K ・ S-202K / 202K
OPENING SYSTEM OF DOOR MODEL NUMBER
CENTER HUNG DOUBLE ACTION S -201K
202K
S -202K

ｆｒａｍｅ
1
1
1
0
4-M6×1.0 L=25 ⊕machine screw
OPENING SYSTEM OF DOOR MODEL NUMBER
CENTER HUNG DOUBLE ACTION
950X2100
203K
S-203K
180
90ﾟHOLD
NON-HOLDMAXIMUM OPENING ANGLE 113ﾟ
HOLD-OPEN ANGLE 90ﾟ
S-203K / 203K
FITTING SIZE AND WEIGHT
WIDTH X HEIGHT(mm) DOOR WEIGHT(Kg)
Tｏｐ ｐｉｖｏｔ (ｕｐｐｅｒ ｆｒａｍｅ ｓｉｄｅ) Tｏｐ ｐｉｖｏｔ (ｄｏｏｒ ｓｉｄｅ)
11

6-M6×1.0 L=20 ⊕machine screw
10
Dｏｏｒ
OPENING SYSTEM OF DOOR MODEL NUMBER
FITTING SIZE AND WEIGHT
WIDTH X HEIGHT(mm)
CENTER HUNG DOUBLE ACTION
WEIGHT(kg)
1050X2400
204K
S-204K
185
90ﾟHOLD
NON-HOLDMAXIMUM OPENING ANGLE 108ﾟ
HOLD-OPEN ANGLE 90ﾟ
S-204K / 204K
Tｏｐ ｐｉｖｏｔ (ｕｐｐｅｒ ｆｒａｍｅ ｓｉｄｅ) Tｏｐ ｐｉｖｏｔ (door ｓｉｄｅ)
12
Fｌｏｏｒ ｆａｃｅ
Dｏｏｒ

ｆｒａｍｅ
OPENING SYSTEM OF DOOR MODEL NUMBER
FITTING SIZE AND WEIGHT
WIDTH X HEIGHT(mm)
CENTER HUNG DOUBLE ACTION
WEIGHT(kg)
900X4000
1200X2500
205K
S-205K
300
～
90ﾟHOLD
NON-HOLDMAXIMUM OPENING ANGLE 108ﾟ
HOLD-OPEN ANGLE 90ﾟ
S-205K / 205K
Tｏｐ ｐｉｖｏｔ (ｕｐｐｅｒ ｆｒａｍｅ ｓｉｄｅ) Tｏｐ ｐｉｖｏｔ (door ｓｉｄｅ)
10 30 122 13
P141P46
3